Town of Merton, Waukesha County, Wisconsin Town Board Meeting April 9, 2018

On Monday, April 9, 2018, the Town Board will meet at 6:30 pm a Town Board Meeting at the Merton Town Hall, W314N7624 Hwy 83, North Lake, WI.

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Minutes of March 26, 2018 Town of Merton Board Meeting
- Citizen Comments and Concerns:

Old Business:

• Consider/Act on Updating Town of Merton Ordinance Chapter 20.04 and Chapter 20.045 to comply with the enactment of WI Act 163.

New Business:

- Consider/Act on Certified Survey Map to combine lots (created by road vacation) located on Clare Lane, as requested by Doug and Mary Carlson, MRTT0351-010 and recommended by plan commission on November 15, 2017.
- Consider/Act on St Teresa of Calcutta for Parish Festival, June 9, 2018.
- Consider/Act on the Certified Survey Map, to provide legal description for Condominium Plat, as requested by Pat Downing. MRTT0341-977 and recommended by plan commission on January 17, 2018.

Clerk, Treasurer, Board, Highway and Attorney Reports:

- Operator's Licenses: Schumann
- Vouchers as Presented Action
- Quarterly Budget to Actual Report as Presented- Action
- Quarterly Journal Entries as Presented -Action
- Adjourn

Donna Hann Town Clerk

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present at the above scheduled meeting(s) to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.